

1967

## Barbara Ann Farley v. Ross E. Farley : Respondent's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Paul M. Hansen; Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent Barbara Ann Farley

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Farley v. Farley*, No. 10567 (1967).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/3826](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3826)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
DISPOSITION OF THE CASE IN THE LOWER COURT. ....	9
ARGUMENT .....	9
POINT I. THE CALIFORNIA COURTS HAVE NEVER CONSIDERED A REQUEST THAT THE DISPUTED ONE-HALF OF THE CALIFORNIA PROPERTY BE AWARDED TO THE RESPONDENT IN FEE AS HER SEPARATE PROPERTY. THE MATTER IS NOT RES JUDICATA .....	9
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN AWARDING THE REAL PROPERTY HEREIN DISPUTE TO THE PLAINTIFF .....	12
POINT III. CALIFORNIA LAW SHOULD NOT BE FOLLOWED BY UTAH IN PROVIDING FOR A MARITAL PROPERTY SETTLEMENT OR MODIFICATION THEREOF .....	17
POINT IV. THE COURT MAY TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE OF SUBSEQUENT LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR MODIFICATION OF THE ORIGINAL DIVORCE DECREE .....	19
POINT V. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR AND RESPONDENT'S MOTION SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN DISMISSED ON THE GROUND OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS .....	20
CONCLUSION .....	21

## INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

### CASES CITED

	Page
Anderson v. Anderson, 54 Utah 309, 181 Pac. 168 .....	18
Callister v. Callister, 1 Utah 2d 34 261 P. 2d 944 ....	15
Crouch v. Crouch, 28 Cal. 2d 243 .....	17
Dixon v. Dixon, 121 Utah 259, 240 Pac. 2d 1211 .....	14
Doe v. Doe, 48 Utah 200, 213, 158 Pac. 781 .....	14
Griffin v. Griffin, 18 Utah 98, 109, 55 Pac. 84 .....	14
Mattei v. Mattei, 12 Utah 2d 116, 363 Pac. 2d 779 .....	13
Murphy v. Moyle, 17 Utah 113, 53 Pac. 1010 ....	12, 13, 14
Pinion v. Pinion, 92 Utah 255, 67 P. 2d 265, 267 .....	18
Sherrer v. Sherrer, 334 U. S. 350, 351 .....	17
Smith v. Smith, 77 Utah 60, 68, 291 Pac. 298 (1930) ....	21
Wallis v. Wallis, 9 Utah 2d 237, 342 Pac. 2d 103 .....	13
Williams v. North Carolina, 325 U. S. 226 .....	17
Wolley v. Wolley, 113 Utah 391, 195 Pac. 2d 743 .....	14

### STATUTES AND RULES CITED

30-3-5, Utah Code Annotated (1953) .....	12, 14
